Illinois Departn	pent of Public	Health			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DE AND PLAN OF COR	FICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6000327	B. WING		C 08/01/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDE	ER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	· ·	
PEARL OF ROL		4225 KIR	CHOFF ROA			
		ROLLING	<b>MEADOWS</b>	, IL 60008		
	EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000 Initial	Comments		S 000			
Facili	ty Reported In	cident of 6/5/24 IL174266				
S9999 Final	Observations		S9999			
State	ment of Licens	sure Violations:				
	i10a) 210b) 210c)					
a) proce facility be for Comr admin media of nun policie The v the fa by thi	The facility s edures governi y. The written rmulated by a mittee consisti histrator, the a cal advisory co rsing and othe es shall compl written policies icility and shal s committee, o	esident Care Policies shall have written policies and ng all services provided by the policies and procedures shall Resident Care Policy ng of at least the dvisory physician or the ommittee, and representatives r services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating I be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed of the meeting.				
Nursi b) care a practi well-b each plan. care a reside care n c) and b	ng and Persor The facility and services to cable physica being of the re- resident's con Adequate and and personal of ent to meet the needs of the re- Each direct be knowledgea	shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highes l, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care l properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal	t			
llinois Department of ABORATORY DIREC Electronically S	TOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIC	GNATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE 08/16/24
STATE FORM			6899	U67T11	If continu	ation sheet 1 of §

STATEMEN	Pepartment of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6000327	B. WING			C 01/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
PEARL C	OF ROLLING MEADO	WS.THE	CHOFF ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999			
	respective resident	care plan.				
	These Requiremen by:	ts were not met as evidenced				
	failed to properly m resident and ensure care. This affected reviewed for safety resulted in R2 rollin	and record review, the facility onitor/supervise a high fall risk e safety during incontinence one of three (R2) residents during care. This failure g out of bed suffering a ad which required six sutures				
	Findings Include:					
		with the following diagnosis: n of the stomach, dementia, nd repeated falls.				
	CNA (V10 - Former attention to R2's roo R2's left side on the noted on the floor. I bed. Pressure was	ted 6/5/24 documents the CNA) called the nurse's om. R2 was observed lying on floor with a red substance R2 stated that R2 rolled out of applied to the head by e to stop the bleeding. 911				
	presented to the en fall. R2 reportedly v fell off the bed, strik the ground. R2 was complaining of pain laceration was note large hematoma an laceration was clos of the head was ne	rds dated 6/5/24 document R2 nergency department with a vas reaching for an item and king the left side of the head or 5 found in a pool of blood and in the left arm. A 2 cm x 2 cm ed over the left temple with a nd was pulsating blood. The ed with six sutures. A CT scan gative as well as a left forearm nember refused for R2 to	n			

	epartment of Public				(V2) DAT			
	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED		
		IL6000327	B. WING		C 08/01/2024			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	,			
		4225 KIR	CHOFF ROAD	)				
PEARL	OF ROLLING MEADO	WS,THE ROLLING	B MEADOWS,	IL 60008				
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)		
PREFIX TAG	· ·	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE		
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 2	S9999					
	return to the facility placement.	so R2 was admitted for						
	On 7/30/24 at 3:06PM, V6 (Nurse) stated V10 called V6 into R2's room due to R2 falling from the bed. V6 reported R2 had a laceration to the left side of the head and blood was coming out of the wound. V6 stated asking R2 what happened to which R2 replied that R2 rolled out of bed. V6 stated R2 was asked first what occurred before asking V10. V6 reported V10 also stated that R2 rolled out of bed while V10 was providing incontinence care. V6 stated R2 was able to move around the bed but needed staff assistance to completely turn over. V6 reported the bed was not in the lowest position at the time of the fall due to R2 being changed so R2 fell from a higher level.							
	stated R2 was a hig multiple falls, poor a and not being physi V7 reported the fall out of the bed while stated per V10's sta restless and V10 tu when V10 turned ba of bed. V7 confirme bolsters should hav the fall. V7 reported maximum assist wi once R2 was turned hold the side rail an turn R2's self. V7 re never be left unatte	PM, V7 (Restorative Nurse) gh fall risk due to having safety awareness, confusion, ically able to move as normal. on 6/5 was due to R2 rolling e R2 was being changed. V7 atement, R2 was being irned to grab something and ack around R2 was rolling out ed an intervention of bed re been in place at the time of d R2 was a one person th bed mobility. V7 stated d to the side, R2 was able to ad assist, but R2 wasn't able to eported a resident should inded while they are laying on reasons. V7 said, "The proper						

If continuation sheet 3 of 9

	epartment of Public	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY			
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED				
						С			
		IL6000327	B. WING		08/01/2024				
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE         4225 KIRCHOFF ROAD							
PEARL (	OF ROLLING MEADO	WSTHE	CHOFF ROAD MEADOWS,						
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF	RECTION	(X5)			
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE, DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETI DATE			
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 3	S9999						
	speaking with V6 w	AM, V8 (DON) stated first /ho told V8 that R2 rolled off							
		changed. V8 reported to the about the incident. V8 stated							
		changing R2's brief and turned							
		and V10 then began reaching							
		reported not being sure of on but was somewhere along							
	the bedside. V8 sai	d, "She (V10) let go of the							
		nd. The resident rolled over							
	onto her back then off of the bed." V8 stated R2 lost R2's balance after R2 rolled to R2's back and								
		reported R2 is a high fall risk							
		awareness, needing							
	assistance with ADL care, lack of mobility, and								
		tated R2 is alert and oriented							
		usion. V8 reported R2 is a im assist with bed mobility but							
		ne and grab onto the grab bar							
		escribed the positioning device							
		the reportable is like a side							
		er of the size. V8 stated the							
		ps the resident hold on when d. V8 reported V10 did walk							
		view due to getting flustered							
		t time. V8 stated R2 was sent							
	to the hospital and	ended up getting sutures to							
	the laceration.								
		3AM, V9 (Primary Physician)							
		ceration to R2's head from a							
		was being changed and fell							
		ated R2 is a one assist. V9 vas reaching over for a brief							
		e, R2 somehow fell from the							
	bed. V9 stated R2 of	only had the capacity to hold							
	5	de. V9 was unaware if R2 was							
		s back when R2 rolled out the							
		/10 just went to grab ended up rolling off the bed.							
aia Danas	rtment of Public Health	chaca ap rolling on the bea.							

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		IL6000327	B. WING		08/01/2024					
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE						
PEARLO	OF ROLLING MEADO	WSITHE	CHOFF ROAD G MEADOWS, I							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE				
S9999	Continued From pa	age 4	S9999							
		actly sure how this would bly lost her balance								
	bolsters were on the stated if they were a should have been of she just turned too rolled to her side of did roll off the same on. V8 stated the C on R2 but never lef interview. When as quickly to R2's back bolster before V10 don't know how she and then onto the f stopping her. I don' substantial/maximu	M, V8 was unaware if the le bed at the time of the fall but on the care plan then they on the bed. V8 said, "I think quickly over to her back then if the bed." V8 confirmed R2 e side the CNA was standing CNA was grabbing a brief to put it the bedside per V10's sked how R2 was able to roll so k, left side, and then over the stopped R2, V8 responded, "I e was able to roll onto her back loor so quickly without the CNA it know." V8 reported R2 is a um assist with bed mobility but I R2's self to the side.								
	confirmed R2 rolled but V6 was unsure R2 fell out of the be the bed bolsters we was lying on R2's le side of the bed if yo foot. V6 said, "Whe everything you nee you need to go get resident should be bed and the bed low shouldn't be grabbi closer because it ta	M, V6 stated both R2 and V10 d out of the bed causing the fal of the exact manner to which ed. V6 was not able to recall if ere in place. V6 reported R2 eft side but was on the right ou are facing the bed at the en you are changing a resident d should be at the bedside. If something you forgot then the put back in the middle of the wered to the floor. You ng for things even if they are akes your attention away from en accidents like this can								

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. DOILDING.	······		С	
		IL6000327	B. WING			01/2024	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
PEARL C	OF ROLLING MEADO	WSTHF	CHOFF ROAD				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION							
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 5	S9999				
	obtain an interview call was never retu	regarding the incident but a rned.					
	R2's room. R2 was brief changed immo reported that R2 ro respond verbally pe	ed 6/5/24 documents R2 fell in lying in the bed getting R2's ediately prior to the fall. R2 lled out of bed. R2 is able to er baseline. An injury to the top oted with a red substance calp.					
		inication Form dated 6/5/24 transferred to the hospital					
	documents at 6:45 to R2's room. R2 w side next to the bed face head area on lying. Pressure was R2 stated that R2 r called. R2 was orie baseline. Predispos safety awareness, restlessness, weak medication. The roo after further investi- incontinence care t side in bed. As the incontinent brief, R R2's back. R2 then able to grab the pos-	on Report dated 6/5/24 PM, the CNA called the nurse vas observed lying on R2's left d. R2 was bleeding from the the left side where R2 was applied with gauze bandages olled out of bed. 911 was nted to person and place per sing factors of the fall are poor periods of agitation and mess, and use of psychotropic ot cause of the fall documents gation, staff was providing o R2. R2 was lying on the right CNA was reaching for the 2 abruptly turned over onto continued turning and was no sitioning device for control to nece causing R2 to roll out of por.	t				
	documents R2 is a resides on the dem	Report dated 6/11/24 long-term resident that lentia unit. R2 is alert and with periods of confusion. R2					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		7. 20125.1.Co.				С
		IL6000327	B. WING			01/2024
IAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
PEARL O		WSTHE	CHOFF ROAD			
		ROLLING	MEADOWS, I			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 6	S9999			
is able to move in bed with positioning device and one observed on the floor next of laceration to the left temple sent to the hospital and was hematoma to the left temple sutures to the laceration to The CNA that was providing the fall reported R2 was lyin the bed and the CNA was so the other side of the bed. A reaching for the incontinent R2 abruptly turned over ont continued turning to the left to grab the positioning devi balance. This caused R2 to the same side where the C		and one staff assist. R2 was or next to R2's bed with a t temple with bleeding. R2 was and was admitted with a eff temple and required six ration to the left temporal area. providing care at that time of was lying on the right side in IA was standing behind R2 on e bed. As the CNA was continence brief at the bedside, over onto R2's back. R2 o the left side and was not able ing device to stabilize R2's ed R2 to fall onto the floor on re the CNA was standing. The e cervical spine and head were				
	of 24 indicating R2 a history of multiple recall ability, is total and bladder, has ag hands on assistance and has a decrease Fall Risk Assessme score of 27 indicatin score of 16 or abow high risk for falls.	nt 4/26/24 documents a score is at high risk for falls. R2 has e falls, has poor memory and lly incontinent of both bowel gitated behavior, requires the to move from place to place, e in muscle coordination. The ent dated 6/5/24 documents a ng R2 is a high fall risk. A re indicates a resident is at				
	dated 4/26/24 docu mobility due to decr	ments R2 has impaired reased range of motion related kness, poor trunk control, and				
	The Care Plan date	ed 5/24/20 documents R2 is at				

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		IL6000327	B. WING			01/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE         4225 KIRCHOFF ROAD								
PEARL C		WSTHE	CHOFF ROAD MEADOWS,					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE		
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 7	S9999					
	to cognitive impairn generalized weakne	poor safety awareness related nent, impaired mobility, and ess. An intervention on 5/12/23 sters were put in place.	3					
	had an actual fall w documented on 5/1 ensure that R2 is condevice is functional mats are in place a	The Care Plan dated 8/10/22 documents R2 has had an actual fall with no injury. An intervention documented on 5/12/23 documents staff will ensure that R2 is centered in bed, positioning device is functional and up as appropriate, floor mats are in place as appropriate, and trunk and extremities are properly aligned and supported.						
	had an actual fall of 9/14/23 with no inju documented on 9/1 ensure that R2 is co device is functional bolsters are proper	ed 8/24/23 documents R2 has n 8/24/23, 9/2/23, 9/10/23, and rry. An intervention 4/23 documents staff will entered in the bed, position and up as appropriate, bed ly secured as appropriate, and es are properly aligned and						
	challenged by demo impedes on R2's sa judgment. This care an ADL self-care pe weakness. An inter requires limited to e	no date documents R2 is entia and mental illness which afety awareness and e plan also documents R2 has erformance deficit related to vention documents R2 extensive assist by one staff to in the bed as necessary.						
	4/26/24 documents assist indicating the than half of the effo holds the resident's more than half the dependent when go	Set (MDS) Section GG dated R2 is a substantial/maximal e staff member does more of the staff member lifts or trunk or limbs, and provides required effort. R2 is bing from a sitting to a lying he staff member does all of						

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6000327	B. WING			01/2024
IAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
PEARL			CHOFF ROAD G MEADOWS, I			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 8	S9999			
	the effort. R2 is not	ambulatory.				
	of the incident to de standing in relation the bedside table w the description of th should not have be side to R2's back a being stopped or as allegedly standing of the description of th be determined that monitored or super providing incontinent to roll from R2's rig continue rolling onto bolsters and then o The policy titled, "F Management," date Statement: the facil care to residence a the number and con those resulting in ha patient environmen Interventions: a. Un fall protocol will be					